RESOLUTION NO. 2009-611
Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

September 29, 2009

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING COLLEGE — JOINT
POWERS AUTHORITY, FY 2009/10 ANNUAL BUDGET ‘

BACKGROUND

A Thé Northern California Regional Public Safety Training College was established in
2001 at McClellan Business Park through a Joint Powers Authority (JPA)

B.  The JPA consists of the County of Sacramento, the City of Sacramento, the California
Regional Fire and Rescue Training Authority, and the Los Rios Community College
District.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: '

~ Section 1. The City Manager or designee approves the Northern California Regional

- Public Safety Transit College — Joint Powers Authority FY 2009/10 Annual
Budget in the amount of $7,080,632. .

Section 2. The City Manager or designee approves payment to the JPA for the use of
rental space in the amount of $275,956.
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Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on September 29, 2009 by the following

vote:

Ayes:

Noes:

Abstain:

Absent:

Attest: .

Dhusdes pncybns

Councilmembers Cohn, Fong, Hammond, McCarty, Pannell, Sheedy,
Tretheway, Waters, and Mayor Johnson. '

None.
None.

None.

Mayor Kevin Johnsbn

Shirley Concblino, City Clerk
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NCRPSTA - FY 09-10 Budget

Funding:

Member Agency Fees
LRCCD
SSD
SPD
FIPA

Interest Income

JPA Campus-Room/Building Rental
Building 600 Lease Income
Building 600 Tenant Fees

DHS "Fusion Center Grant"

Other

FY07-08 Carryover-Restricted

Total Anticipated Funding

Expenditures:
Salaries and Employee Benefits
Service and Supplies
Fixed Assets

Total Anticipated Expenditures

Amount

$ 856,604.10

4,294,766.61

1,773,000.00
156,262.08

€ P PR N PO

$ 7,080,632.79

710,000.02
5,083,131.69
1,287,501.08

€ B N

€

7,080,632.79

Homeland Securily &
JPA Campus Emergency Operations
Facilities Canter
§  856,604.10
3 . $
s 3
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $ -
$ §  4,294,766.61
$ $
$ $ -
$ $ 156,262.08
$ $
Hormelanti Securly &
JPA Campus Emergerncy Operations
Facilities Center

§ 22700002 % 50,000.00
$§ 6§9060408 $ 3,175527.61
$ 3000000 § 1,225501.08

JPA 09-10 - Campus Budget approved 06/18/09
JPA 09-10 - B600 Budget approved 06/18/09
JPA 09-10 - IATP Grant Budget approved 06/18/09

JPA - 1ATP Grant

1,773,000.00

G H €4 €A P L P O A O

JPA - IATP Grant

$ 43300000
§  1,308,000.00
$ 32,000.00



NCRPSTA - FY 09-10 Budget Allocations

2102
XXX
4300
4500
4501
4502
5100
5200
5300
5400
5500
5600
5601
5700
5810
5890
6200
6210
6490
7110

BXXX

8820
8850
8860
8899
9785

JPA
Consolidated
Budget
Grand Total
FY 0910

Regular Salaries $  635,000.01
Allocated Benefits $ 7500001
Instructional Media/Materials $ 6,000.00
Non-Inst. Supplies & Mtrls $ 68,000.00
Non-Inst.Printing Services $ 5,500.00
Non-Inst.Tools/Equipment (<50008)  § 4,500.00
Personal & Consulting Svs $ 1,016,693.68
Travel, Conf.& Mtg. Exp. $ 702500.00
Dues and Memberships $ 750.00
Insurance premiums $ 80,000.00
Utilities & Housekeeping Svs. $ 1,790,351.36
Repairs and Maintenance $ 293,791.56
Rents and-Leases $ - 96327917
Legal, Election & Audit Svs. $  33,000.00
Postage $ 1,250.00
Other Operating Expense $ 117,515.92

Building and Imp. - use only for TacVill $ -
BLDG - Leasehold Imp. $ 1,240,501.08
Equipment (>50008) $  47,000.00

Interest Expense $ -
Total Expenditures $ 7,080,632.79
Member Agency Cont. $ 856,604.10

LRCCD $ -

SSD § -

SPD $ -

FJPA § -
Cont., Gifts, Grants $ 1,929,262.08
Lease Revenue $ 4,294,766.61

Interest Income $ -

Misc - Other $ -

FY 09-10 Carryover $ -
Total Funding $ 7,080,632.79

JPA FY(9-10 - Campus Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09
JPA FY08-10 - B600 Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09
JPAFY08-10 - IATP Grant Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09




NCRPSTA - FY 09-10 Budget Allocations

JPA Campus
Facilities
FY 0910

- 2102 Regular Salaries $ 185,000.01

3XXX  Allocated Benefits $ 42,000.01
4300  Instructional Media/Materials

4500  Non-Inst. Supplies & Mtrls $ 44,500.00
4501 Non-Inst.Printing Services $ 5,500.00
4502 Non-Inst.Tools/Equipment (<5000§)  $ 4,500.00
5100  Personal & Consulting Svs $ 31,000.00
5200  Travel, Conf.& Mig. Exp. $ 2,500.00
5300 Dues and Memberships $ 750.00
5400 Insurance premiums $ 60,000.00
5500  Utilities & Housekeeping Svs. $  334104.08
5600  Repairs and Maintenance $ 56,500.00
5601  Rents and Leases $ 8,250.00
5700  Legal, Election & Audit Svs. $ 33,000.00
5810  Postage $ 500.00
5830  Other Operating Expense $ 18,500.00

6200  Building and Imp. - use only for TacVill $ -
6210 BLDG - Leasehold imp. $ 15,000.00
6490  Equipment (>50008) $ 15,000.00

7110 Interest Expense $ -
Total Expenditures $ 85660410
8XXX  Member Agency Cont. $  856,604.10

' LRCCD § -

SsSD § -

SPD § -

‘ FIPA S - -
8820  Cont, Gifts, Grants $ -
8850 Lease Revenue $ -
8860 Interest Income $ -
8899  Misc - Other $ -
9785  FY 09-10 Carryover

Total Funding ’ $  856,604.10

JPA FY08-10 - Campus Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09
JPA FY09-10 - B600 Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09
JPA FY03-10 - IATP Grant Budget Allecations approved 06/18/09



NCRPSTA - FY 09-10 Budget Allocations

2102

IXXX
4300
4500
4501
4502
5100
5200
5300
5400
5500
5600
5601
5700
5810
5890
6200
6210
6490
7110

8XXX

8820
8850
8860
8899
9785

JPA - Intelligence

Analyst Training
Program (IATP} -
DHS Grant
FY 0910

Regular Salaries $ 400,000.00
Allocated Benefits $ 33,000.00
instructional Media/Materials $ 6,000.00
Non-Inst, Supplies & Mtrls $ 5,500.00
Non-Inst.Printing Services $ -
Non-Inst. Tools/Equipment (<50008)  § -
Personal & Consulting Svs $ 500,000.00
Travel, Conf.& Mtg. Exp. $ 700,000.00
Dues and Memberships $ -
Insurance premiums $ -
Utilities & Housekeeping Svs. $ -
Repairs and Maintenance $ -
Rents and Leases $ 96,000.00
Legal, Election & Audit Svs. $ -
Postage $ 500.00
Other Operating Expense $ -
Building and Imp. - use only for TacVill $ -
BLDG - Leasehold Imp. $ -

. Equipment (>50009) $ 32,000.00
Interest Expense - $ -
Total Expenditures $  1,773,000.00
Member Agency Cont. $ -

LRCCD § -
SsD $ -
SPD § -
FJPA § -
Cont., Gifts, Grants $ 1,773,000.00
Lease Revenue $ -
Interest Income $ -
Misc - Other $ -
FY 08-10 Carryover $ -
Total Funding $ 1,773,000.00

JPAFY09-10 - Campus Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09
JPA FY09-10 - B600 Budget Aliocations approved 06/18/09
JPA FY09-10 - IATP Grant Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09



NCRPSTA - FY 09-10 Budget Allocations

2102
3XXX
4300
4500
4501
4502
5100
5200
5300
5400
5500
5600
5601
5700
5810
5890
6200
6210
6490
7110

8XXX

8820
8850
8860
8899
9785

Regular Salaries

Alfocated Benefits
Instructional Media/Materials
Non-Inst. Supplies & Mtrls
Non-Inst.Printing Services
Non-Inst.Tools/Equipment (<5000$)
Personal & Consulting Svs
Travel, Conf.& Mtg. Exp.
Dues and Memberships
Insurance premiums

Utilities & Housekeeping Svs.
Repairs and Maintenance
Rents and Leases

Legal, Election & Audit Svs.
Postage

Other Operating Expense

Building and Imp. - use only for TacVill

BLDG - Leasehold Imp.
Equipment (>50008)
Interest Expense

Total Expenditures

JPA - Homeland
Security &
Emergency
Operations

Training Center

(Building 600)

FY 0910

$ 50,000.00

18,000.00

€ 6 & £

485,693.68

20,000.00
1,456,247.28
237,291.56
859,029.17

250.00
99,015.92

£ e A I P P

1,225,501.08

$ 4,451,028.69

Member Agency Cont. $ -
LRCCD § -
SSD § -
SPD § -
FJPA § -
Cont., Gifts, Grants $ 156,262.08
Lease Revenue $ 4,294,766.61
Interest Income $ -
Misc - Other $ -
FY 08-10 Carryover $ -
Total Funding $ 4,451,028.69

JPA FY08-10 - Campus Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09
JPA FY(09-10 - B600 Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09
JPA FY09-10 - IATP Grant Budget Allocations approved 06/18/09



